

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 20828

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in CRLM No.26968/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIKAS RATHEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA POLLUTION CONTROL BD.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 20828/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO...CRLMP NO. 20869 of 2012

With CRLMP.NO(s).20869/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO...CRLMP NO. 20907 of 2012

With CRLMP.NO(s).20907/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7428 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, impleadment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO...CRLMP NO. 21498 of 2012

With CRLMP.NO(s).21498/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO...CRLMP NO. 21565 of 2012

With CRLMP.NO(s).21565/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO...CRLMP NO. 21627 of 2012

With CRLMP.NO(s).21627/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7643 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for interim stay, returnable within three weeks. Liberty is granted to the petitioners to serve upon counsel for Haryana State Pollution Control Board.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.5885 of 2012 and connected matters.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|