

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in CRLM No.880/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARVINDER S BRARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6008 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6021 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6024 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6025 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6026 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6027 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6032 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6033 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6035 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6037 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6046 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6048 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6055 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6061 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6062 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6063 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6065 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6067 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6069 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6076 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6079 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7881 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7820 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7097 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7171 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7821 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file addl. documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7883 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7822 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8051 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8048 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8046 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7428 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8167 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8047 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8049 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7643 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7685 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8434 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 72 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 730 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to urge additional events and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3510 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. (SCLSC)

Petitioner-In-Person

(in SLP(CRL) NO.7685/2012)

Mr. T.P.S. Kang, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Kang, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Satvinder singh,
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha,Adv.
For Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG, State of Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv,
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are sorry to note that no information is forthcoming from the Ministry of Environment and Forests, New Delhi, despite our order dated 17.7.2013. Further, there is no representation on behalf of MoEF as well. This is a sorry state of affairs, Registry will communicate this order to the Solicitor General of India to make proper arrangement for appearance on behalf of MoEF on 11.09.2013 at 2.00 P.M.

SLP(C) NO.7883/2012.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition. Permission is granted.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER